
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332401917
DATE : 01.08.2024

REQ TITLE : Inspection, service, testing

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 19.08.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032403479

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 SCOPE OF WORK:INSPECTION, SERVICE, TESTING
& CERTIFICATION OF ITH EQUIPMENT,
QTY-3SETFOR K-STATION GT (TEST CERTIFICATE
REQUIRED).EL
ECTRIC HIGH PRESSURE PUMP UNIT, 1600 BAR,
PUMP NO 34.10042 / 10.15197,10.34968 & 34.11117 /
10.47548.HIGH PRESSURE HOSE LINE, 5M LON
G SAP-NO. 1-1009987.BOLT TIGHTENING CYLINDER,
M42 X 4.5, CYLINDER NO-33.00978 /
10.15740,10.30654 &  10.43788.BOLT TENSIONING
CYLIND
ER, M56 X 5,5, CYLINDER
NO-33.00983/10.50000.10_10.155536,10 _10.155538 &
10.155539.BOLT TIGHTENING CYLINDER, M72 X 6,
CYLINDER NO
-33.00990 / 10.15741,10.35970 & 10.47833.BOLT
TIGHTENING CYLINDER, M72 X 6, CYLINDER
NO-33.00989 / 10.14960 &10.43785BOLT TIGHTENING
 CYLINDER, M110 X 6, CYLINDER NO- 33.00996 /
10.14601,10.44385 & 10.34748.WORK SCOPE
INCLUDES PICK UP/DROP THE TOOLS FROM/TO
DEWA WO
RKSHOP.FOR ANY CLARIFICATION AND SITE VISIT,

         3 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 12 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332401917
DATE : 01.08.2024

REQ TITLE : Inspection, service, testing

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 19.08.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032403479

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

PLEASE CONTACT:1.#NAZAR (050-2806076) EMAIL:
NAZAR.BAKHSH@DEWA.GOV.AE.2.#CONTACT: MR.
H
AMAD (0509195771) EMAIL:
HAMAD.ALNUAIMI@DEWA.GOV.AE.#

2 ITEM-00001 SCOPE OF WORK:INSPECTION, SERVICE, TESTING
& CERTIFICATION OF ITH EQUIPMENT,
QTY-3SETFOR K-STATION GT (TEST CERTIFICATE
REQUIRED).EL
ECTRIC HIGH PRESSURE PUMP UNIT, 1600 BAR,
PUMP NO 34.10042 / 10.15197,10.34968 & 34.11117 /
10.47548.HIGH PRESSURE HOSE LINE, 5M LON
G SAP-NO. 1-1009987.BOLT TIGHTENING CYLINDER,
M42 X 4.5, CYLINDER NO-33.00978 /
10.15740,10.30654 &  10.43788.BOLT TENSIONING
CYLIND
ER, M56 X 5,5, CYLINDER
NO-33.00983/10.50000.10_10.155536,10 _10.155538 &
10.155539.BOLT TIGHTENING CYLINDER, M72 X 6,
CYLINDER NO
-33.00990 / 10.15741,10.35970 & 10.47833.BOLT
TIGHTENING CYLINDER, M72 X 6, CYLINDER
NO-33.00989 / 10.14960 &10.43785BOLT TIGHTENING

         3 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 12 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332401917
DATE : 01.08.2024

REQ TITLE : Inspection, service, testing

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 19.08.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032403479

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

 CYLINDER, M110 X 6, CYLINDER NO- 33.00996 /
10.14601,10.44385 & 10.34748.WORK SCOPE
INCLUDES PICK UP/DROP THE TOOLS FROM/TO
DEWA WO
RKSHOP.FOR ANY CLARIFICATION AND SITE VISIT,
PLEASE CONTACT:1.#NAZAR (050-2806076) EMAIL:
NAZAR.BAKHSH@DEWA.GOV.AE.2.#CONTACT: MR.
H
AMAD (0509195771) EMAIL:
HAMAD.ALNUAIMI@DEWA.GOV.AE.#

3 ITEM-00001 SCOPE OF WORK:INSPECTION, SERVICE, TESTING
& CERTIFICATION OF ITH EQUIPMENT,
QTY-3SETFOR K-STATION GT (TEST CERTIFICATE
REQUIRED).EL
ECTRIC HIGH PRESSURE PUMP UNIT, 1600 BAR,
PUMP NO 34.10042 / 10.15197,10.34968 & 34.11117 /
10.47548.HIGH PRESSURE HOSE LINE, 5M LON
G SAP-NO. 1-1009987.BOLT TIGHTENING CYLINDER,
M42 X 4.5, CYLINDER NO-33.00978 /
10.15740,10.30654 &  10.43788.BOLT TENSIONING
CYLIND
ER, M56 X 5,5, CYLINDER
NO-33.00983/10.50000.10_10.155536,10 _10.155538 &

         3 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 12 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332401917
DATE : 01.08.2024

REQ TITLE : Inspection, service, testing

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 19.08.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032403479

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

10.155539.BOLT TIGHTENING CYLINDER, M72 X 6,
CYLINDER NO
-33.00990 / 10.15741,10.35970 & 10.47833.BOLT
TIGHTENING CYLINDER, M72 X 6, CYLINDER
NO-33.00989 / 10.14960 &10.43785BOLT TIGHTENING
 CYLINDER, M110 X 6, CYLINDER NO- 33.00996 /
10.14601,10.44385 & 10.34748.WORK SCOPE
INCLUDES PICK UP/DROP THE TOOLS FROM/TO
DEWA WO
RKSHOP.FOR ANY CLARIFICATION AND SITE VISIT,
PLEASE CONTACT:1.#NAZAR (050-2806076) EMAIL:
NAZAR.BAKHSH@DEWA.GOV.AE.2.#CONTACT: MR.
H
AMAD (0509195771) EMAIL:
HAMAD.ALNUAIMI@DEWA.GOV.AE.#

4 ITEM-00001 SCOPE OF WORK:INSPECTION, SERVICE, TESTING
& CERTIFICATION OF ITH EQUIPMENT,
QTY-3SETFOR K-STATION GT (TEST CERTIFICATE
REQUIRED).EL
ECTRIC HIGH PRESSURE PUMP UNIT, 1600 BAR,
PUMP NO 34.10042 / 10.15197,10.34968 & 34.11117 /
10.47548.HIGH PRESSURE HOSE LINE, 5M LON
G SAP-NO. 1-1009987.BOLT TIGHTENING CYLINDER,

         3 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 12 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332401917
DATE : 01.08.2024

REQ TITLE : Inspection, service, testing

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 19.08.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032403479

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

M42 X 4.5, CYLINDER NO-33.00978 /
10.15740,10.30654 &  10.43788.BOLT TENSIONING
CYLIND
ER, M56 X 5,5, CYLINDER
NO-33.00983/10.50000.10_10.155536,10 _10.155538 &
10.155539.BOLT TIGHTENING CYLINDER, M72 X 6,
CYLINDER NO
-33.00990 / 10.15741,10.35970 & 10.47833.BOLT
TIGHTENING CYLINDER, M72 X 6, CYLINDER
NO-33.00989 / 10.14960 &10.43785BOLT TIGHTENING
 CYLINDER, M110 X 6, CYLINDER NO- 33.00996 /
10.14601,10.44385 & 10.34748.WORK SCOPE
INCLUDES PICK UP/DROP THE TOOLS FROM/TO
DEWA WO
RKSHOP.FOR ANY CLARIFICATION AND SITE VISIT,
PLEASE CONTACT:1.#NAZAR (050-2806076) EMAIL:
NAZAR.BAKHSH@DEWA.GOV.AE.2.#CONTACT: MR.
H
AMAD (0509195771) EMAIL:
HAMAD.ALNUAIMI@DEWA.GOV.AE.#

5 ITEM-00001 SCOPE OF WORK:INSPECTION, SERVICE, TESTING
& CERTIFICATION OF ITH EQUIPMENT,
QTY-3SETFOR K-STATION GT (TEST CERTIFICATE

         3 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 12 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332401917
DATE : 01.08.2024

REQ TITLE : Inspection, service, testing

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 19.08.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032403479

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

REQUIRED).EL
ECTRIC HIGH PRESSURE PUMP UNIT, 1600 BAR,
PUMP NO 34.10042 / 10.15197,10.34968 & 34.11117 /
10.47548.HIGH PRESSURE HOSE LINE, 5M LON
G SAP-NO. 1-1009987.BOLT TIGHTENING CYLINDER,
M42 X 4.5, CYLINDER NO-33.00978 /
10.15740,10.30654 &  10.43788.BOLT TENSIONING
CYLIND
ER, M56 X 5,5, CYLINDER
NO-33.00983/10.50000.10_10.155536,10 _10.155538 &
10.155539.BOLT TIGHTENING CYLINDER, M72 X 6,
CYLINDER NO
-33.00990 / 10.15741,10.35970 & 10.47833.BOLT
TIGHTENING CYLINDER, M72 X 6, CYLINDER
NO-33.00989 / 10.14960 &10.43785BOLT TIGHTENING
 CYLINDER, M110 X 6, CYLINDER NO- 33.00996 /
10.14601,10.44385 & 10.34748.WORK SCOPE
INCLUDES PICK UP/DROP THE TOOLS FROM/TO
DEWA WO
RKSHOP.FOR ANY CLARIFICATION AND SITE VISIT,
PLEASE CONTACT:1.#NAZAR (050-2806076) EMAIL:
NAZAR.BAKHSH@DEWA.GOV.AE.2.#CONTACT: MR.
H

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 12 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332401917
DATE : 01.08.2024

REQ TITLE : Inspection, service, testing

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 19.08.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032403479

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

AMAD (0509195771) EMAIL:
HAMAD.ALNUAIMI@DEWA.GOV.AE.#

6 ITEM-00001 SCOPE OF WORK:INSPECTION, SERVICE, TESTING
& CERTIFICATION OF ITH EQUIPMENT,
QTY-3SETFOR K-STATION GT (TEST CERTIFICATE
REQUIRED).EL
ECTRIC HIGH PRESSURE PUMP UNIT, 1600 BAR,
PUMP NO 34.10042 / 10.15197,10.34968 & 34.11117 /
10.47548.HIGH PRESSURE HOSE LINE, 5M LON
G SAP-NO. 1-1009987.BOLT TIGHTENING CYLINDER,
M42 X 4.5, CYLINDER NO-33.00978 /
10.15740,10.30654 &  10.43788.BOLT TENSIONING
CYLIND
ER, M56 X 5,5, CYLINDER
NO-33.00983/10.50000.10_10.155536,10 _10.155538 &
10.155539.BOLT TIGHTENING CYLINDER, M72 X 6,
CYLINDER NO
-33.00990 / 10.15741,10.35970 & 10.47833.BOLT
TIGHTENING CYLINDER, M72 X 6, CYLINDER
NO-33.00989 / 10.14960 &10.43785BOLT TIGHTENING
 CYLINDER, M110 X 6, CYLINDER NO- 33.00996 /
10.14601,10.44385 & 10.34748.WORK SCOPE
INCLUDES PICK UP/DROP THE TOOLS FROM/TO

         2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page7 of 12 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332401917
DATE : 01.08.2024

REQ TITLE : Inspection, service, testing

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 19.08.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032403479

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

DEWA WO
RKSHOP.FOR ANY CLARIFICATION AND SITE VISIT,
PLEASE CONTACT:1.#NAZAR (050-2806076) EMAIL:
NAZAR.BAKHSH@DEWA.GOV.AE.2.#CONTACT: MR.
H
AMAD (0509195771) EMAIL:
HAMAD.ALNUAIMI@DEWA.GOV.AE.#

7 ITEM-00001 SCOPE OF WORK:INSPECTION, SERVICE, TESTING
& CERTIFICATION OF ITH EQUIPMENT,
QTY-3SETFOR K-STATION GT (TEST CERTIFICATE
REQUIRED).EL
ECTRIC HIGH PRESSURE PUMP UNIT, 1600 BAR,
PUMP NO 34.10042 / 10.15197,10.34968 & 34.11117 /
10.47548.HIGH PRESSURE HOSE LINE, 5M LON
G SAP-NO. 1-1009987.BOLT TIGHTENING CYLINDER,
M42 X 4.5, CYLINDER NO-33.00978 /
10.15740,10.30654 &  10.43788.BOLT TENSIONING
CYLIND
ER, M56 X 5,5, CYLINDER
NO-33.00983/10.50000.10_10.155536,10 _10.155538 &
10.155539.BOLT TIGHTENING CYLINDER, M72 X 6,
CYLINDER NO
-33.00990 / 10.15741,10.35970 & 10.47833.BOLT

         3 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page8 of 12 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332401917
DATE : 01.08.2024

REQ TITLE : Inspection, service, testing

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 19.08.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032403479

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

TIGHTENING CYLINDER, M72 X 6, CYLINDER
NO-33.00989 / 10.14960 &10.43785BOLT TIGHTENING
 CYLINDER, M110 X 6, CYLINDER NO- 33.00996 /
10.14601,10.44385 & 10.34748.WORK SCOPE
INCLUDES PICK UP/DROP THE TOOLS FROM/TO
DEWA WO
RKSHOP.FOR ANY CLARIFICATION AND SITE VISIT,
PLEASE CONTACT:1.#NAZAR (050-2806076) EMAIL:
NAZAR.BAKHSH@DEWA.GOV.AE.2.#CONTACT: MR.
H
AMAD (0509195771) EMAIL:
HAMAD.ALNUAIMI@DEWA.GOV.AE.#

8 ITEM-00001 SCOPE OF WORK:INSPECTION, SERVICE, TESTING
& CERTIFICATION OF ITH EQUIPMENT,
QTY-3SETFOR K-STATION GT (TEST CERTIFICATE
REQUIRED).EL
ECTRIC HIGH PRESSURE PUMP UNIT, 1600 BAR,
PUMP NO 34.10042 / 10.15197,10.34968 & 34.11117 /
10.47548.HIGH PRESSURE HOSE LINE, 5M LON
G SAP-NO. 1-1009987.BOLT TIGHTENING CYLINDER,
M42 X 4.5, CYLINDER NO-33.00978 /
10.15740,10.30654 &  10.43788.BOLT TENSIONING
CYLIND

         2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page9 of 12 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332401917
DATE : 01.08.2024

REQ TITLE : Inspection, service, testing

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 19.08.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032403479

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

ER, M56 X 5,5, CYLINDER
NO-33.00983/10.50000.10_10.155536,10 _10.155538 &
10.155539.BOLT TIGHTENING CYLINDER, M72 X 6,
CYLINDER NO
-33.00990 / 10.15741,10.35970 & 10.47833.BOLT
TIGHTENING CYLINDER, M72 X 6, CYLINDER
NO-33.00989 / 10.14960 &10.43785BOLT TIGHTENING
 CYLINDER, M110 X 6, CYLINDER NO- 33.00996 /
10.14601,10.44385 & 10.34748.WORK SCOPE
INCLUDES PICK UP/DROP THE TOOLS FROM/TO
DEWA WO
RKSHOP.FOR ANY CLARIFICATION AND SITE VISIT,
PLEASE CONTACT:1.#NAZAR (050-2806076) EMAIL:
NAZAR.BAKHSH@DEWA.GOV.AE.2.#CONTACT: MR.
H
AMAD (0509195771) EMAIL:
HAMAD.ALNUAIMI@DEWA.GOV.AE.#

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page10 of 12 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332401917
DATE : 01.08.2024

REQ TITLE : Inspection, service, testing

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 19.08.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032403479

Inspection, service, testing <(>&<)> Certification of ITH equipment, qty

3set for K-station GT Jebel Ali (test certificate required).

Contact persons: Nazar Hussain (050-2806076), Hamad (050-9195771)

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page11 of 12 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332401917
DATE : 01.08.2024

REQ TITLE : Inspection, service, testing

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 19.08.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032403479

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page12 of 12 

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


